
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 22, 2009 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $6,500 - $6,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)
Purse: $16,000
Available Money: $16,000
Value of Race: $16,000 1st $9,600, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $1,600, 4th $800, 5th $480, 6th $320
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:30 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Jan09 1LRL3

4Feb09 6PEN6

14Feb08 2CT3

5Feb09 6CT6

25Jan09 6CT6

4Feb09 6CT1

4Feb09 6CT8

18Dec08 7CT7

9
10
1
8
3
2
6
5

Undenied (Ramirez, Erik)
Executive Shane (Belmonte, Luis)
In the Nick (Acosta, J.)
April Dancer (Almodovar, Gerald)
Slam Down (Castro, Carlos)
Classicperformance (Perez, Xavier)
Allen's Close Call (Rios-Conde, Alexis)
Stevebiscuit (Arboleda, Aldo)

120
120
118
118
120
122
118
118

LA bf
LA bf
LA bf
LA bf
LA
LA b
LA f
LA bf

7
8
1
6
3
2
5
4

5
6
1
3
4
2
8
7

4Head

3Head

11

21 1/2

51/2

63

72

8

43 1/2

21

11

31/2

51 1/2

73

61 1/2

8

1Head

2Head

33

42

56

6Head

78

8

11 1/2

22 1/4

31/2

42

54

61 1/2

78 3/4

8

2.00*
2.90
2.70

10.60
13.10
11.80
22.10
11.30

slowly drew off
aim, hung drive
weakened last 1/16
lacked needed rally
failed to respond
brief foot, rail
exchanged bump start
exchanged bump start

Fractional Times: 23.89 46.93 1:13.69 Final Time: 1:20.80
Split Times: (23:04) (26:76) (7:11)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Undenied, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Real Quiet out of Belle Indeed, by Alydeed. Foaled May 30, 2003 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Rainbow Stables. Winning Owner: Hammock Stable

Claiming Prices: 9 - Undenied: $6,500; 10 - Executive Shane: $6,500; 1 - In the Nick: $6,000; 8 - April Dancer: $6,000; 3 - Slam Down:
$6,500; 2 - Classicperformance: $6,000; 6 - Allen's Close Call: $6,000; 5 - Stevebiscuit: $6,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Chaldean's Rocket (Stewards), Disco Derby (Veterinarian), Mr. Emancipator (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $18,889
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Undenied 6.00 3.40 2.60
10 Executive Shane 3.40 3.40

1 In the Nick 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-10 19.60 21,879
$2.00 Trifecta 9-10-1 60.40 15,155
$2.00 Superfecta 9-10-1-8 226.60 5,075
$2.00 Daily Double 8-9 25.20 1,279

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 Undenied 5 42 1/2 42 1/2 1Head 11 1/2

10 Executive Shane 6 32 1/2 21 2Head 21 1/2

1 In the Nick 1 11 11 3Head 33 3/4

8 April Dancer 3 21 32 43 1/4 44 1/4

3 Slam Down 4 52 3/4 56 55 1/4 56 1/4

2 Classicperformance 2 63 1/4 79 611 1/4 610 1/4

6 Allen's Close Call 8 76 1/4 67 1/2 711 1/4 711 3/4

5 Stevebiscuit 7 88 1/4 812 819 1/4 820 1/2

Trainers: 9 - Tullock, Jr., Timothy; 10 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Hartz, Douglas; 8 - Joy, Kevin; 3 - Milton, Rowena; 2 - Knoblauch, Michelle; 6 - Davis,
Graham; 5 - Yourchisin, Joseph

Owners: 9 - Hammock Stable; 10 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Bruce Hartz; 8 -Eduardo D. Gonzalez; 3 -John Milton; 2 - Thomas, Robert and Russell, Ken; 6
- Double Dutch Stable; 5 - Confetti Farms, Inc.;

Footnotes
UNDENIED forced the leaders in good position three and four wide, rallied to the lead turn and slowly drew off. EXECUTIVE SHANE pressed the issue
three and four wide, had aim then hung in the drive. IN THE NICK set the pace on the rail, dug in around the turn, weakened last sixteenth. APRIL DANCER
pressed the early pace three wide, lacked the needed late rally. SLAM DOWN stalked the leaders from the inside, failed to respond in the lane.
CLASSICPERFORMANCE flashed brief foot on the rail. ALLEN'S CLOSE CALL exchanged bumps with STEVEBISCUIT at the start, made little impact four
wide. STEVEBISCUIT exchanged bumps with ALLEN'S CLOSE CALL at the start, trailed three wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/22/2009&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/22/2009&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

