## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 22, 2009 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$6,500 - \$6,000 Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976) Purse: \$16,000 Available Money: \$16,000

Value of Race: \$16,000 1st \$9,600, 2nd \$3,200, 3rd \$1,600, 4th \$800, 5th \$480, 6th \$320 Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 3:30 Start: Good for all



## Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Jan09 <sup>1</sup> LRL <sup>3</sup>	9	Undenied (Ramirez, Erik)	120	LA bf	7	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.00*	slowly drew off
4Feb09 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	10	Executive Shane (Belmonte, Luis)	120	LA bf	8	6	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	2.90	aim, hung drive
14Feb08 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	1	In the Nick (Acosta, J.)	118	LA bf	1	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.70	weakened last 1/16
5Feb09 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	8	April Dancer (Almodovar, Gerald)	118	LA bf	6	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	10.60	lacked needed rally
25Jan09 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	3	Slam Down (Castro, Carlos)	120	LA	3	4	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	13.10	failed to respond
4Feb09 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	2	Classicperformance (Perez, Xavier)	122	LA b	2	2	6 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11.80	brief foot, rail
4Feb09 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>8</sup>	6	Allen's Close Call (Rios-Conde, Alexis)	118	LA f	5	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	22.10	exchanged bump start
18Dec08 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>7</sup>	5	Stevebiscuit (Arboleda, Aldo)	118	LA bf	4	7	8	8	8	8	11.30	exchanged bump start
Fractional Time Split Times: Run-Up: 50 feet		39 46.93 1:13.69 (23:04) (26:76) (7:11)	Final Ti	<b>ne:</b> 1:2	0.80							

Winner: Undenied, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Real Quiet out of Belle Indeed, by Alydeed. Foaled May 30, 2003 in Kentucky. Breeder: Rainbow Stables. Winning Owner: Hammock Stable

Claiming Prices: 9 - Undenied: \$6,500; 10 - Executive Shane: \$6,500; 1 - In the Nick: \$6,000; 8 - April Dancer: \$6,000; 3 - Slam Down: \$6,500; 2 - Classicperformance: \$6,000; 6 - Allen's Close Call: \$6,000; 5 - Stevebiscuit: \$6,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Chaldean's Rocket (Stewards), Disco Derby (Veterinarian), Mr. Emancipator (Veterinarian)

Tota	al WPS Pool: \$18,889							
Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Undenied	6.00	3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	9-10	19.60	21,879
10	Executive Shane		3.40	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-10-1	60.40	15,155
1	In the Nick			2.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-10-1-8	226.60	5,075
					\$2.00 Daily Double	8-9	25.20	1,279

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Pam	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	9 10 1 8 3 2 6	Undenied Executive Shane In the Nick April Dancer Slam Down Classicperformance Allen's Close Call	5 6 1 3 4 2	$\begin{array}{c} 4^{2} \ 1/2 \\ 3^{2} \ 1/2 \\ 1^{1} \\ 2^{1} \\ 5^{2} \ 3/4 \\ 6^{3} \ 1/4 \\ 7^{6} \ 1/4 \end{array}$	$4^{2} \frac{1}{2}$ $2^{1}$ $1^{1}$ $3^{2}$ $5^{6}$ $7^{9}$ $6^{7} \frac{1}{2}$	1Head 2Head 3Head 43 1/4 5 <sup>5</sup> 1/4 6 <sup>11</sup> 1/4 7 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	1 1/2 21 1/2 3 <sup>3</sup> 3/4 4 <sup>4</sup> 1/4 5 <sup>6</sup> 1/4 6 <sup>10</sup> 1/4 7 <sup>11</sup> 3/4	

Trainers: 9 - Tullock, Jr., Timothy; 10 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Hartz, Douglas; 8 - Joy, Kevin; 3 - Milton, Rowena; 2 - Knoblauch, Michelle; 6 - Davis, Graham; 5 - Yourchisin, Joseph

Owners: 9 - Hammock Stable; 10 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Bruce Hartz; 8 -Eduardo D. Gonzalez; 3 -John Milton; 2 - Thomas, Robert and Russell, Ken; 6 - Double Dutch Stable; 5 - Confetti Farms, Inc.;

## Footnotes

UNDENIED forced the leaders in good position three and four wide, rallied to the lead turn and slowly drew off. EXECUTIVE SHANE pressed the issue three and four wide, had aim then hung in the drive. IN THE NICK set the pace on the rail, dug in around the turn, weakened last sixteenth. APRIL DANCER pressed the early pace three wide, lacked the needed late rally. SLAM DOWN stalked the leaders from the inside, failed to respond in the lane. CLASSICPERFORMANCE flashed brief foot on the rail. ALLEN'S CLOSE CALL exchanged bumps with STEVEBISCUIT at the start, made little impact four wide. STEVEBISCUIT exchanged bumps with ALLEN'S CLOSE CALL at the start, trailed three wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.